
www.fortstjohn.ca

2025 Council Meeting Dates
Following Section 127 of the Community Charter, the regular 
meetings of Fort St. John City Council for 2025 are as follows:

Regular meetings are held in City Hall Council Chambers at 3 pm.
* Following Section 5.2(b) of Council Procedure Bylaw No. 2403, 2017, 
only one Regular Council meeting will be held in September and 
December.

•	 Monday, January 13
•	 Monday, January 27
•	 Monday, February 10
•	 Monday, February 24
•	 Monday, March 10
•	 Monday, March 24
•	 Monday, April 14
•	 Monday, April 28
•	 Monday, May 12
•	 Monday, May 26
•	 Monday, June 9

•	 Monday, June 23
•	 Monday, July 14
•	 Monday, July 28
•	 Monday, August 11
•	 Monday, August 25
•	 Monday, September 8*
•	 Tuesday, October 14
•	 Monday, October 27
•	 Monday, November 10
•	 Monday, November 24
•	 Monday, December 8*


